

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 03-18-2010

County	Bertie
County #	7
Bridge#	8 & 58
Project#	WBS 36727.3.35/DO00034

Route: _____ NC 11 & NC 45

DESCRIPTION: Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 480,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Lanford Bros. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Cleco Corporation		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
2	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface	57	Tons	\$ 273.00	\$ 15,561.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,500.00		
			Course, Type SF 9.5 A				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
3	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Stat)	48	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00		
4	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	128	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00		
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	20	Ea.	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00		
6	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00		
7	4455000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Day)	12	Day	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00		
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
9	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00		
10	4810000000-E	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Line (4")	2640	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,280.00		
11	4847000000-E	1205	Polyurea Pvmt. Marking (4", 20MILS)	2640	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,600.00		
12	4900000000-N	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	9	Ea.	\$ 71.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00		
13	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	13230	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,276.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,615.00		
14	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
15	8573000000-E	SP	Latex Modified Conc. Overlay	59	C.Y.	\$ 750.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 123,900.00		
16	8580000000-E	SP	Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay	940	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,000.00		
17	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Latex Modified Conc. Overlay										
			Very Early Strength	30	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00		
18	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay	569	S.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,055.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,450.00		
			Very Early Strength										
19	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	1509	S.Y.	\$ 135.00	\$ 203,715.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 264,075.00		
			Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	2006	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,072.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,240.00		
			Total				\$ 545,995.00		\$ 612,876.50		\$ 784,185.00		